PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice of Open Book Town of Boulder Junction, Vilas County

Pursuant to s. $\underline{70.45}$, Wis. stats., the Town of Boulder Junction assessment roll for the year 2015 assessment will be open for examination on Monday, the 27^{th} day of July, 2015, at the Boulder Junction Community Center, Dairymen's Room, 5392 Park Street, Boulder Junction, WI 54512 from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Instructional material about the assessment, how to file an objection, and board of review procedures under Wisconsin law will be available at that time.

Notice is hereby given this 10th day of July, 2015.

/s/ Kendra Moraczewski, Clerk/Treasurer

Note to Lakeland Times: Please publish on Friday, July 10, 2015